
UNIVERSITY OF CALCUTTA
SENATE HOUSE
8711, College Street
Kolkata-700 073, West Bengal, India.
Phone: 2241-0071 (6 lines), 2241-4984 (7 lines)
Email: malayh@rediffmail.com

CORRIGENDUM

Corrigendum for the NIT AR/07-07/2015 DATED 17/07/2015

DATA for the below mentioned Serial No.s in the BOQ FOR LAN, Wi-Fi

connectivity may be read as mentioned below.

BOQ FOR LAN, Wi-Fi connectivity

Sr. No. DATA MAKE UNIT UNIT RATE AMOUNT

24 Port Ethernet 10/100/1000 Mbps managed switch with 2 (SFP) Port (WS-2960X-24TS-LL) with
3 yrs. warranty

6 Supply CISCO Nos.

Labour Nos.

28 Port Ethernet Gigabit PoE+ managed switch with 2 SFP ports (SG300-28PP-K9-NA) with 3
yrs. warranty

7
Supply CISCO Nos.

Labour Nos.

AIR-CT5520-K9 CISCO wireless controller Optimized to enable 802.11ac Wave 2 next-
generation networks. Licenses to manage 50 AP should be installed from Day-1. The device

8
should come with necessary mounting kits with 3 yrs. warranty.

Supply CISCO

Labour

AIR-CAP7021-D-K9 Dual-Band controller-based 802.11a/g/n (Indoor). The device should come
with necessary mounting kits with DHCP Facilities, with 3 yrs. warranty.

9
Supply CISCO

Labour

AIR-CAP1532E-D-K9 802.11n Outdoor AP Ext Ant; D Reg Domain. The access point should
come with lightning arrestors, mounting brackets. It should come with 4dBil 7 dBi gain omni

10 directional antenna for frequency band 2.4/5 Ghz. with 3 yrs. warranty.
Supply CISCO Nos.

Labour

1 of 11 Page


